

SUPREMECOURTOFINDIARECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3949 / 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19 / 12 / 2002 in MFA No. 54/ 1996 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.D. MATHAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09 / 07 / 2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Vinod, adv.
Ms. Sindhu T. P. Adv.
Mr. K. B. Sandeep, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted by way of last chance in view of the letter circulated.

(PAWAN KUMAR) COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH) COURT MASTER